LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, 

FOR THE SEPTIC TO SEWER IMPROVEMENTS- PHASE 

I PROJECT; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM 

CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO NEGOTIATE 

AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO COMPLETE THE 

PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 

HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($519,200.00), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS 

CONTAINED IN INVITATION FOR BID NO. 32-23-24; 

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND ALL 

OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2024, the City of North Miami ("City") issued Invitation for

[...]

sanitary sewer system in an effort to reduce water pollution, reduction of sanitary sewer outflows, 

and reduced risk of polluting the ground water source and Biscayne Bay; and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has manifested the capability and willingness of providing 

Services to the City for a total project cost not to exceed Five Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two 

Hundred Dollars ($519,200.00); and